UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS

EASTERN DIVISION

LEONARD SOKOLOW, Individually and on)	No. 1:18-cv-01039
Behalf of All Others Similarly Situated,)	CLASS ACTION
Plaintiff,)	Judge Robert M. Dow, Jr.
VS.)	, j
LJM FUNDS MANAGEMENT, LTD., et al.,)	
Defendants.)	
)	

LEAD COUNSEL'S MOTION FOR AWARD OF ATTORNEYS' FEES AND EXPENSES AND AN AWARD TO LEAD PLAINTIFFS PURSUANT TO 15 U.S.C. §77z-1(a)(4)

Case: 1:18-cv-01039 Document #: 204 Filed: 11/13/19 Page 2 of 4 PageID #:3038

Lead Counsel, on behalf of the Settlement Class and pursuant to Rule 23 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, respectfully move this Court to enter an order awarding attorneys' fees and expenses to Lead Counsel and an award to Lead Plaintiffs. This motion is based on the Memorandum of Points and Authorities in Support of Lead Counsel's Motion for an Award of Attorneys' Fees and Expenses and an Award to Lead Plaintiffs Pursuant to 15 U.S.C. §77z-1(a)(4), the declarations submitted in support thereof, the Stipulation and Agreement of Partial Settlement dated August 19, 2019, all other pleadings and matters of record, and such additional evidence or argument that may be presented at the hearing on this matter.

DATED: November 13, 2019

Respectfully submitted,

ROBBINS GELLER RUDMAN & DOWD LLP JAMES E. BARZ (IL Bar # 6255605) BRIAN E. COCHRAN (IL Bar # 6329016) FRANK A. RICHTER (IL Bar # 6310011)

> /s/James E. Barz JAMES E. BARZ

200 South Wacker Drive, 31st Floor Chicago, IL 60606 Telephone: 312/674-4674 312/674-4676 (fax) jbarz@rgrdlaw.com bcochran@rgrdlaw.com frichter@rgrdlaw.com

ROBBINS GELLER RUDMAN & DOWD LLP ELLEN GUSIKOFF STEWART (*pro hac vice*) 655 West Broadway, Suite 1900 San Diego, CA 92101-8498 Telephone: 619/231-1058 619/231-7423 (fax) elleng@rgrdlaw.com Case: 1:18-cv-01039 Document #: 204 Filed: 11/13/19 Page 3 of 4 PageID #:3038

LABATON SUCHAROW LLP JAMES W. JOHNSON (IL Bar # 03128047) MICHAEL H. ROGERS (*pro hac vice*) JOHN ESMAY (*pro hac vice*) MARGARET SCHMIDT (*pro hac vice*) 140 Broadway, 34th Floor New York, NY 10005 Telephone: 212/907-0700 212/818-0477 (fax) jjohnson@labaton.com mrogers@labaton.com mschmidt@labaton.com

Co-Lead Counsel for Plaintiffs

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on November 13, 2019, I caused the foregoing LEAD COUNSEL'S MOTION FOR AWARD OF ATTORNEYS' FEES AND EXPENSES AND AN AWARD TO LEAD PLAINTIFFS PURSUANT TO 15 U.S.C. §77z-1(a)(4) to be served electronically through the Court's ECF system upon all registered ECF participants.

/s/ James E. Barz JAMES E. BARZ